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PETITION FOR ZONING vafiANCE

TO THE ZONING COMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimere County and which is
destribed in the description and Plat attached hereto and made a2 part hereof, hereby petition for a
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
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EXISTING  GArsgs =
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. “
{ rl A
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of thi R e ¢ O
petition, and further agree to and are 1o be bound by the Zening regulations ’an-go restricgtions NE ; 6‘? :
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. EESES %‘ o
rasen 90 Sy
1/We do solemnly declare and affirn], .. 3/ 7% BN
under the penalties of perjury, that Iywg™ ™ f&z U\ i
are the legal owner(s) of the propertf 7vps i Vs
which is the subject of this Petition. woakns A C }5
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): oroLE
lan kKibdiio b AL l
____________ e meieccce eeo._Deanis. SRR S A - :
(Type or ¥ sint Name) . (Type o /PrmfName) /;* . :
/1 ) 4 s '
_______________________________________________ .A,lezzz/ 23T o T
Signature Signature
___________________ 7
Address " (Type or Print Name) T TTTTTTTTTmes
CityandStie T TTTTTTTTITommmeoos e Signawre T TTTTTTTTTTommoa--
Atlorney for Petitioner:
____________________________________________ 8619 Quentin Avenue _  668-4315
(Type or Print Name) Address " Fhone No.
e Baltimore, Maryland 21234
Signature City and State T TTTTTTTomee=s
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
CiyandStaie 0 TTTTTTTTTemsomees oo Name T TTTTTTTTrmeooooo—o-

P e e e e - — T e —— —

Address Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ___.__3rd____ day
of |._ September , 1982 __ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

reqyired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posied, and thai the pubh%ehearingg be had before the Zonigng

Co g sioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimora
Cou 1§g, onthe ____8th____________ day of ..__October.  ______ » 19.85__, at _11:00 o'clock
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of the required 35 feet, and a lot width of 40 feet in lieu of the reqguired 80

feet, be and is hereby DENIED.
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Députy Zoning Commizsioncr
[/ of Baltimore Coupty’
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER JEAN M. H JUNG

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
October 21, 1985

Mr. Dennis Jankiewicz
8619 Quentin Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E/S Quentin Ave,, B60' SE of
Joppa Rd. {8619 Guentin Ave.)
9th Election District
Dennis Jankiewicz, Petitioner
Case No. 86-145-4

Dear Mr. Jankiewics:

I. have this date rassed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord-
ance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

A
Szan /1 /%7/
JEAN M. H. JUNG
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JMHS :be
Attachments

cct People's Counsel

Mr. Harvey Davis
8615 Quentin Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Ronald & Mary Svoboda
86191 Quentin Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Mr. Eugene Kreuger
8544 Quentin Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE

9th Election District

LOCATION: East side of Quentin Avenue, 860' Southeast
of Joppa Road (8619 Quentin Avenue)

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, October 8, 1985 at 11:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Roanhk%, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissigner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

5!

Petition for Variance from Section 402.1 to permi /; Eifiiweani side
yard sethack of 3.5' instead of the required and a sum of side
yards of 10' instead of the required 35' and a lot width of 40!
instead of the required 80°'.

Being the property of Dennis Jankiewicz

k: ' ) _ as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for

good cause shown. Such request must he received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing,

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSTONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E/S Quentin Ave., 550' SE of
Joppa Rd. (8619 Quentin Ave.) *
9th Election District

BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

" OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Dennis Jankiewicz,
* Case No. 86-145-4
Petitioner
.

® L # # * # ¥ % * ] *

The Petitioner herein requests variances to permit a minimum side yard set-
back of 3} feet in lieu of the required 15 feet, a sum of side yards of 10 feet
in lieu of the required 35 feet, and a lot width of 40 feet in lieu of the re-
quired 80 feet.

Testimony by the Petitioner indicates that in 1979 he purchased a plece of
property described on the deed as two separate lots. There is an existing one
and one-half story, two-apartment residence on the northern lot 6% feet from
the 20-foot right of way., He proposes to redraw the internal lot line so that
the house 1s on a lot of ample square footage (10,900 square feet). The re-
quested variances would provide a second lot with 55-foct frontage on which he
proposes to bulld a 20 to 22-foot wide single family residence as more fully

described on the site plan prepared by Frank S. Lee, dated August 10, 1985,

Drainage 1is a current problem that would be improved by his addition of side-
walks, curbs and gutters along the 95-foot frontage of both lots. It is his

opinion that he could draw the lot line in a different configuration so as to

buifd a house without requesting varlances, but that his proposal is the pre-

site and the general neighborhood.

After due consideration of all testimony and evidence presented, as well as
a field inspection of the property, 1in the oplnion of the Deputy Zoning Commis-
sioner, the existing neighborhood 1is developed with a variety of older and
neweﬁ, single and townhouses, all of which appear to have ample frontage on
Quentin Avenue. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, divicding the
frontage of the site into a 40 foot and a 55 foot lot, thereby placing the
existing house only 31 feet from a property line, would be out of character with
the neighiorhood and would be a matter of substantial injury to the general wel-
fare. In addition, the Petitioner can continue to utilize the entire site as
yvard and open space for the existing two-apartment residence as it has been uti-
1ized since approximately 195G ur he may have the option to draw the lot {ine in
some more acceptable fashion that meets Baltimore County requirements. Further,

strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zonire Regulations would not result

in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner, except in
the instance of the existing &} foot side yard setback from the northern proper-
ty 1line, and the granting of the other variances would adversely affect the
health, safety, and general welfare of the cormunity and, therefore, the vari-
ances should be granted in part.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, this _1522/ ot day of October, 1985, that to permit the existing 6}
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FRANK S, LEE

Registered Land Surveyor *ﬂ=:
1277 NEIGHBORS AVE. — BALTIMORE, MD. 21237

August 10, 1985

No. 8619 Quentin Avenues
9th District Beltimore County, Maryland

Beginning for the same on the east slde of Quentin Avenus at the distance of

860 feet measured southeasterly along the east side of Quentin Avenue from the south side
of Jopma Road, thence rurning and binding on the east side of Quentin Avenue South g

degrees 00 minutea Fast /w0 feet, thence running for five lines of divislion as follows:
North 81 degrees 00 minut:s Fast 175 feet, South 81 degrees 00 minutes East 25 feet,
North 81 degrees 00 minute:z Fast €0 feet, North 9 degrees 00 minutes West 65 feet and
South 81 degrees 00 minvies West 235 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 10,300 square feet of land.
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S .EE - fogqt side yard setback from the northern property line, 1in accordance with the
<] ferfed arrangement. g =
&q"g = VAN site=plan prepared by Frank S. Lee, dated August 10, 1985, is hereby GRANTED,
i i@ “Protestants described the character of the neighborhood, emphasizing the fae ?3 ~ 2
ff {\ @ e Q:fix fromé@nd after the date of this Order.
.~ tre¢s, open space and privacy and were of the opinion that the proposal would be Aam BENENS "
. Qé ﬁ§é e ] V3<QS ZIt is FURTHER ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
jéﬁ 3 é a fetriment and variances relating to the redrawing of the internal lot 1line -g: ) =
q= 3 b - ;g 3 Couhty, that the Petition for Variance to permit a minimum side yard setback of
' C)J E =] should not be allowed, ‘ E‘_," N =;, z
1B DR ¥ AN 3% F@et in lieu of the required 15 feet, a sum of side yards of 10 feet in lieu
I E=Id "All parties stipulated that the Deputy Zoning Commissioner could visit the B < =
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PETITION FOR VARIANCES

E/S Quentin Ave., 860°'
SE/Joppa Rd. (8619 Quentin
Ave.}, 9th District

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

*"

OF BALTIMORE ODUNTY

DENNIS JANKIEWICZ, Petitioner Case No. 86-145-A

LI O O O O

ENTRY OF &PPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

2 . ,
“ ‘ iZ:ﬁzfglggz (?“{ia;?;jlxdcz{fr1L«fn-J

Phylliz*Cole Friedman
People's Counsel Jor Baltimore County

-

7 >
/T ’//.l}z’l £
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, Mo 21204
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T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 11th day of September, 1985,
a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr, Dennis

Jankiewicz, 8619 Quentin Ave., Baltimore, MD 21234, Petitioner.
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Sentember 23, 1485

My, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Cormissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. «ZAC- Meeting of September 3, 1985
Property Owner:
Iocation: .

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres: .
District:

Dear Mr, Jabloen:

The Department of Traffic Engineering hag _no comments for
- items numwbers 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, BQ, &(S§l.

Lt

ol dovia i

: T 91,___& —

Michael 5. F%ﬂhigan
Traffic Engineer Assoc 11

MSF/bld

apa o

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES October 2L, 1985
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESK!, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablen, 2Zoning Comissioner

Office of FPlanning and Zoning

Towaon, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablons

Commente on Item # 81 ; Zoning Adviscry Committes Meseting are ar follows;

Property Owner) Dennis Jankicwice

Locatians E/S Quenton Avenue, 860' S/E of Joppa Road
Dimtriets 9th-

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLYD:

o Al}l etructures shall conform to the Baltimors County Bullding Cods as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,

ihe Maryland Code fur the HBendicapped and Aged (A.N.S,I1, #117-1 - 1980) and other mpplicable Coden and Standarde,

A tuilding and other mimcellaneoum permite shall be Tequired before the start of ary conetruction,

C. Hesidential: Two meta of conmrtruction drewings are required to file a permit application., The seal of a
-egisiered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr 1s/ie not raquired on plans and tecanical duta.

L. Commercial: Three sets of constTuction drawings gealed and signed by a registared in Maryland Architect
or Engineer phall be required to fils with & permit application, Reproduced sesls are not acceptaile,

B, 411 Use Groups except R-l Single Fam{ly Detached Dwellinge require a ninimm of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior walls closer than 6'-0 to an intericr lot line. R-L Uee Groupe require a one hour wall if closer
than 3'-C to an interior lot lins, Any wall built on an interior lot line shall Tequire a fire or party
wall. See Table LO1, Seotion 1407, Section 1L36,2 and Table 1h02. Ne cpenings are rermitted in an
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line.

F. The structure does not appesr to comply with Teblae 505 for pasrmissable height/area. Reply to the rejuested
variance by this offics camnot be considered until the necesgery data pertainirng to height/area and
conxiruction type ia provided. Ses Table LOI and 505 ¢4 have your Architect/Engineer conmtact this department.

G, The reguested variance appears to conflict with Section(a) ' y of the Beltimore
County Building Code,

H. Vhen filing for a required Change of Use/Oocupancy Permit, an altaration permit application shall also
be filed along with thrae wets of acceptable constractisu Plaae indicating how the sxiBting structure iz
to be altersd in order to couply with the Code raguiresents for the nhev uas. Maryland Architecturel or
Engineer soals ars usually required., The change of TUase Groups are from Use to Tse . OF
to Mixed Cous » OSee Section 312 of the 2uilding Code,

I. The proposed project appsars te be located in a Flood Plain, Tidil/Riverine, Pleuss zes the attached
copy of Section S16.C of the Building Code as adopted by Bill #17-85, Site plans shall show tre ~orrect
elevations ebove asem leval for the 1ot and the finigh fleor levels including basenent,

@ Comenta: Se@ Section 103.1 of Council Bill #17-85. A one hcur tenant separation
and independent exits for each tenant is required. Smoke detectors for each

tenant is required. IFire prevention can give additional smoke detector
ir formation,

E, Theaw abbreviated comments reflect only on the information provided by the drawings aubcitted to the Gifice
of Plarmirg and Zoning and sre not intended to be construed as the full exrtent of any permit, IF decirec
the applicant may cbtain additicnal infovmation by vieiting Room 122 of the Cpm:yyu;u:rg at 1M1

W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 7120.. /
G Y A 5;7

BY: (. E. Purnhap, “hief
D i < Building Plane hev.ew
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 212042586
494-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHICF August 30, 1985

“r. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commi ssioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: WNick Commodari, Chairman
Zuning Plans Advisory Committee

RL:  Property Owner: Dennis Jankiewicz

Location: E/S Quentin Avenue,860' S/E of Joppa Road

Item No,: 81 Zoning Agenda Meeting of September 3, 1985

Gentlemen :

Fursuant to your request, tlie referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and reguired
to be corrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the properly.

i} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feot along an approved road Iin
accordanice with Baltimore County Ltandards as publisacd by the
lepartment of Public Works.

( 1 2. A second means of vohicle access is required for the site,

i ) 3. the vehicle dead end condition showr at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

i ) 4. The site shall be made to coinply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or Lbeginning of operation.

(X} 5, 7The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the Naticnal Fire Protection
Association Standard No., 101 "Life Garety Cude®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

“ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

v ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this time.

& 1 g L’ﬁ y
e e (L2 &

F}gé Prevention Bureau
v

ng Group
Special Inspection bDivisien

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND  SiP27

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablen

TO.. Zoning Commissioner Date__._Septemb
Norman E. Gerber, Director = wENT
FROM__Office of Planning and Zoning ZOiil:G DEPART/ALN
------------------- et By e
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SUBJECT._ Zoning Petitions No. 86-145-A, B6-146-A, B6-i4/-A, 8b-148-A, 86-149-4A,
86-150%A, 86-151-4A, 86~-152-A, 86-153-A, 86-154-A,
86-155-A, 86-156-A, B6-157-A, B6-158-4A, 86—160-a,

e —— - —— —

86~161~A and 86-165-XA

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring
comment on these petitions.

Office of Planning auws Zuning
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